- Receivables and prepayments (current) (191,743,929)   876,299   8,067,758   (13,967,908)

 - Non current receivables and prepayments (13,280,529)   (4,029,623)   77,233   (1,248,990)

 - Inventories (6,122,176)   -   6,511,203   -

 - Payables and accrued expenses 195,109,956   6,491,122   26,472,157   24,837,639

 - Gratuity provisions (44,691)   (88,311)   (604,614)   (165,795)

 - Government grant (14,550)   -   (65,473)   -

 - Provision for liabilties 30,281,410   (1,908,476)   538,167   538,167

14,185,491   1,341,011   40,996,431   9,993,113

30-Sep-16 30-Sep-15

30-Sep-16 30-Sep-15

Page 20 of 22

OANDO PLC

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Notes to the Interim Financial Statements (Continued)

For the period ended 30 September 2016

20

IFRS previously

reported

Discontinued

operations

Effect of

restatements

IFRS restated

N'000 N'000 N'000

Continuing operations

Revenue 95,784,493   38,977,830   -   134,762,323

Cost of sales (54,725,100)   (44,570,556)   -   (99,295,656)

Gross profit 41,059,393   (5,592,726)   -   35,466,667

Other operating income 15,280,113   82,408   -   15,362,521

Selling and marketing costs (34,047)   34,047   -   -

Administrative expenses (45,882,333)   10,692,292   -   (35,190,041)

Impairment of asset (23,599,829)   -   -   (23,599,829)

Operating (loss)/profit (13,176,703)   5,216,021   -   (7,960,682)

Finance costs (37,493,545)   4,326,752   -   (33,166,793)

Finance income (1,336,973)   (1,829,447)   170,589   (2,995,831)

Finance costs - net (38,830,518)   2,497,305   170,589   (36,162,624)

Share of loss from associates (27,190)   -   -   (27,190)

Loss before income tax (52,034,411)   7,713,326   170,589   (44,150,496)

Income tax credit 4,386,542   2,044,629   -   6,431,171

Loss for the period from continuing operations (47,647,869)   9,757,955   170,589   (37,719,325)

Discontinued operations

Loss for the period from discontinued operations (153,594)   (9,757,955)   -   (9,911,549)

Loss for the period (47,801,463)   -   170,589   (47,630,874)

Other comprehensive income:

Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods:

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations 11,859,612   -   (2,564,145)   9,295,467

Fair value loss on available for sale financial assets (21,818)   -   (21,818)

Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the period, net of tax 11,837,794   -   (2,564,145)   9,273,649

Total comprehensive loss for the period (35,963,669)   -   (2,393,556)   (38,357,225)

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent (36,694,858)   -   (2,393,556)   (39,088,414)

Non controlling interest 731,189   -   -   731,189

(35,963,669)   -   (2,393,556)   (38,357,225)

Earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations attributable to ordinary equity holders

of the parent during the year: (expressed in kobo per share)

Basic and diluted loss per share

From continuing operations (331)   -14 (345)

From discontinued operations (88)   -8 (96)

From loss for the year (419)   (23)   (442)

Prior year restatements

In preparing the accounts for 2015 and as a result of a more comprehensive consideration of the Group's arrangements and policies, the directors have reconsidered and adjusted the

accounting for certain matters in the prior period.

In 2013, Oando Plc ("seller") sold its entire interest in Oando Exploration & Production Limited (“OEPL”) to Green Park Management Limited ("buyer") and recognised a profit on disposal of

N16.2 billion. Management is of the opinion that the disposal of OEPL shares should not have been reported as concluded in 2013, because SEC approval and consent of the Minister of